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2019 Space Survey – Summary Report by Division 
Facilities Planning & Capital Projects 
Space Management   
Contact: Jeffrey Dumars, X6-6588 

Census Date 10/31/2019 
 
Division 120000 - Academic Affairs-Provost 
Division Admin Mary Pedersen, Interim Provost 
 
Summary of Division Space 

Total Number of Buildings 196 
Total Number of Rooms 3,486 
Total Assignable Square Footage (ASF) 1,817,089 
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Chart 1: ASF per Department & Room Type 
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Table 1: ASF per Department & Room Type 

  

TOTAL TOTAL
College (Level-2) ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms
102500-CAFES-Coll Ag Food& Env Sci 897         1            180,870   257         46,160    276         -          -          298,351   93           1,320      6            85,972    92           -          -          19,336    105         632,906    830         
105000-CAED-College Arch & Env Design 639         1            147,671   133         24,084    140         -          -          358         1            4,428      3            2,797      20           -          -          -          -          179,977    298         
107500-OCOB-Orfalea Coll of Business 3,701      5            24,293    36           18,428    133         -          -          206         2            1,215      2            360         5            -          -          -          -          48,203      183         
110000-CLA-College of Liberal Arts 1,290      2            71,992    125         44,668    320         -          -          -          -          18,289    18           3,879      2            677         4            -          -          140,795    471         
112500-CENG-College of Engineering 5,609      6            191,941   271         41,123    276         -          -          2,668      3            2,543      5            7,564      30           -          -          -          -          251,448    591         
117500-CSM-College of Science & Math 5,777      10           132,510   225         46,474    350         -          -          42,798    29           9,055      9            10,438    41           -          -          -          -          247,052    664         
120000-Academic Affairs-Provost -          -          -          -          1,701      7            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,701       7            
120001-Acad Affairs-Division -          -          536         1            6,591      36           -          -          553         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          7,680       38           
120002-Acad Affairs-SOAR-Stdnts Only -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           -          
120500-Academic Programs & Planning 110,497   143         8,354      9            34,178    97           130,319   64           590         2            3,647      5            3,247      10           -          -          -          -          290,832    330         
120600-Research & Sponsored Programs -          -          -          -          2,130      12           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,130       12           
120700-Academic Affairs Systems&Res -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -           -          
120800-Admissions, Recruit&FinAid -          -          -          -          9,369      40           -          -          562         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          9,931       41           
122100-Academic Personnel -          -          -          -          4,106      19           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,106       19           
122200-Academic Senate -          -          -          -          328         2            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          328          2            
TOTAL 128,410   168         758,167   1,057      279,340   1,708      130,319   64           346,086   132         40,497    48           114,257   200         677         4            19,336    105         1,817,089 3,486      
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Chart 2: ASF per Building & Department 
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Table 2: ASF per Building & Department 

 

  

Building TOTAL TOTAL
     (Facility) ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms
Administration (001) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,701       7             262          2             -          -          4,645       18           -          -          -          -          2,888       19           3,077       14           -          -          12,573     60           
Advanced Technology Labs (007) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,131     24           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,131     24           
Ag Sciences (011) 27,676     102          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          777          2             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          28,453     104          
Animal Nutrition Center (154A) 17,229     8             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          17,229     8             
Architecture & Env Design (005) -          -          44,033     65           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,973       6             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          47,006     71           
Baker Ctr for Science and Math (180) 8,103       25           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          91,200     202          -          -          1,074       4             -          -          7,680       7             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          108,057   238          
Beef Cattle Evaluation Center (055) 12,950     6             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,950     6             
Beef Unit (016) 15,160     19           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          15,160     19           
Bioresource and Ag Engineering (008) 6,113       19           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,190       2             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,303       21           
BRAE Shop (008A) 39,429     69           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          39,429     69           
Building 74 Modulars (074M) 3,413       28           -          -          -          -          648          6             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,061       34           
Business (003) -          -          -          -          30,264     146          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          13,722     14           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          43,986     160          
Cheda Ranch (121) 12,896     41           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,896     41           
Chorro Creek Ranch (126) 9,344       15           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          9,344       15           
Computer Science Building (014) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          15,711     54           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          5,147       7             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          20,858     61           
Construction Innovations Ctr (186) -          -          28,793     50           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,701       12           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          37,494     62           
Cotchett Education (002) -          -          -          -          2,580       4             877          5             -          -          8,774       36           -          -          -          -          -          -          5,273       8             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          17,504     53           
Crop Science (017) 20,473     24           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          20,473     24           
Crop Science Lab (017J) 3,084       10           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,084       10           
Ctr for Engineering Excellence (020A) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,534       35           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,534       35           
Dairy Innovation Institute (018A) 19,154     42           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          19,154     42           
Dairy Science (018) 108,027   26           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          108,027   26           
Davidson Music Center (045) -          -          -          -          -          -          22,187     59           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          22,187     59           
Dexter (034) 4,452       16           28,113     55           -          -          26,046     63           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          9,871       8             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          68,482     142          
EHS D&P (048Q) 1,038       2             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,038       2             
Engineering (013) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          45,909     117          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          553          1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          46,462     118          
Engineering East (020) -          -          -          -          -          -          1,597       1             34,794     50           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,943       5             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          39,334     56           
Engineering III (041) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          27,605     71           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          27,605     71           
Engineering IV (192) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          63,785     112          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,284       3             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          68,069     115          
Engineering Projects Center (197) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          13,271     18           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          13,271     18           
Engineering South (040) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,430       15           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,430       15           
Engineering West (021) -          -          65,338     105          14,093     21           1,132       4             813          4             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,939       9             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          86,315     143          
Engineering West Addition (021A) -          -          6,974       15           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,974       15           
English (022) 2,392       15           -          -          -          -          1,026       6             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          5,158       11           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,576       32           
Equine Center (032) 82,169     31           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          82,169     31           
Erhart Agriculture (010) 20,838     77           -          -          -          -          1,339       1             -          -          -          -          -          -          671          2             -          -          12,332     18           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          35,180     98           
Escuela Ranch (127) 18,520     7             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          18,520     7             
Faculty Offices East (025) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          14,171     123          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          14,171     123          
Faculty Offices North (047) -          -          -          -          -          -          21,605     186          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          376          1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          21,981     187          
Farm Shop (009) 31,224     15           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          31,224     15           
Fisher Science Hall (033) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          40,302     133          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,925       4             -          -          -          -          -          -          1,029       5             -          -          45,256     142          
Food Processing (024) 21,753     47           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          405          1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          22,158     48           
Forestry (213) 1,439       2             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,439       2             
Graphic Arts (026) -          -          -          -          -          -          35,902     68           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          5,344       8             -          -          -          -          3,608       6             -          -          -          -          44,854     82           
Graphic Arts Modular (026M) -          -          -          -          -          -          640          6             -          -          413          4             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,053       10           
Horticultural Science (048) 54,349     43           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          54,349     43           
Irrigation Training Rsrch Ctr (136) 6,289       5             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,289       5             
Jespersen Hall (116) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,673       26           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,673       26           
Kennedy Library (035) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          155,906   130          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          155,906   130          
Kinesiology (043A) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          14,934     59           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          14,934     59           
Materials Demonstration Lab (187) -          -          6,726       8             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,726       8             
Math and Science (038) -          -          -          -          -          -          5,589       22           1,748       2             6,784       13           -          -          579          3             -          -          9,021       12           2,130       12           -          -          -          -          -          -          328          2             26,179     66           
Meat Processing Center (155) 9,942       25           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          9,942       25           
Mott Athletics Center (042) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          874          2             -          -          -          -          -          -          1,027       1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,901       3             
Natorium Faculty Offices (046T) -          -          -          -          -          -          644          4             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          644          4             
Old Natatorium (046) -          -          -          -          -          -          2,955       7             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,955       7             
Parker Ranch (122) 8,153       11           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,153       11           
Performing Arts Center (006) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,614       2             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,614       2             
Peterson Ranch (123) 4,430       21           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,430       21           
Poly Grove Trailer Park (092M) -          -          -          -          1,266       12           -          -          2,293       21           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,559       33           
Poultry Sci Instructional Ctr (150) 34,727     32           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          34,727     32           
Recreation Center (043) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          40,421     21           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          40,421     21           
Research Development Center (004) -          -          -          -          -          -          934          3             23,107     64           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          24,041     67           
Science (052) 2,668       3             -          -          -          -          4,135       19           2,317       4             9,535       25           -          -          421          1             -          -          14,535     34           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          33,611     86           
Science North (053) -          -          -          -          -          -          345          1             -          -          19,644     46           -          -          -          -          -          -          4,660       5             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          24,649     52           
Serrano Ranch (125) 4,950       5             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,950       5             
Shepard Reservoir Equip Shed (211) 401          1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          401          1             
Spanos Theatre (044) -          -          -          -          -          -          12,194     9             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,194     9             
Stenner (215) 144          1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          144          1             
Student Experimental Farm (137) 3,685       5             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,685       5             
Swine Unit (056) 10,746     10           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          10,746     10           
Theater & Dance Modular Lab (045T) -          -          -          -          -          -          1,000       1             -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,000       1             
Veterinary Hospital (057) 5,546       22           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          5,546       22           
yakʔitʸutʸu (172H) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,831       1             -          -          -          -          3,435       16           -          -          -          -          5,266       17           
TOTAL 632,906   830          179,977   298          48,203     183          140,795   471          251,448   591          247,052   664          1,701       7             7,680       38           -          -          290,832   330          2,130       12           -          -          9,931       41           4,106       19           328          2             1,817,089 3,486       
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Chart 3: ASF per Building & Room Type 
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Table 3: ASF per Building & Room Type 

 

Building TOTAL TOTAL
     (Facility) ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms ASF # of Rooms
Administration (001) -          -          -          -          12,573    60           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,573          60           
Advanced Technology Labs (007) -          -          10,802    18           1,329      6            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          12,131          24           
Ag Sciences (011) 777         2            15,779    26           9,750      69           -          -          1,478      3            -          -          669         4            -          -          -          -          28,453          104         
Animal Nutrition Center (154A) -          -          5,472      2            175         1            -          -          5,651      1            -          -          5,931      4            -          -          -          -          17,229          8            
Architecture & Env Design (005) 2,973      6            35,206    36           4,198      22           -          -          -          -          3,651      2            978         5            -          -          -          -          47,006          71           
Baker Ctr for Science and Math (180) 9,880      13           70,122    91           12,708    98           -          -          1,696      5            8,036      8            5,615      23           -          -          -          -          108,057        238         
Beef Cattle Evaluation Center (055) -          -          1,135      2            1,294      2            -          -          9,102      1            -          -          -          -          -          -          1,419      1            12,950          6            
Beef Unit (016) -          -          4,759      1            -          -          -          -          9,302      1            -          -          -          -          -          -          1,099      17           15,160          19           
Bioresource and Ag Engineering (008) 2,190      2            4,244      5            1,688      11           -          -          -          -          -          -          181         3            -          -          -          -          8,303            21           
BRAE Shop (008A) -          -          29,281    27           5,722      28           -          -          -          -          -          -          4,426      14           -          -          -          -          39,429          69           
Building 74 Modulars (074M) -          -          -          -          4,000      33           -          -          -          -          -          -          61           1            -          -          -          -          4,061            34           
Business (003) 16,182    18           9,518      15           16,505    118         -          -          206         2            1,215      2            360         5            -          -          -          -          43,986          160         
Cheda Ranch (121) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,900      6            -          -          -          -          -          -          3,996      35           12,896          41           
Chorro Creek Ranch (126) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          7,791      3            -          -          1,553      12           9,344            15           
Computer Science Building (014) 5,147      7            9,797      14           5,160      38           -          -          -          -          -          -          754         2            -          -          -          -          20,858          61           
Construction Innovations Ctr (186) 8,701      12           23,220    17           5,525      32           -          -          -          -          -          -          48           1            -          -          -          -          37,494          62           
Cotchett Education (002) 6,514      9            5,604      8            4,564      31           -          -          -          -          -          -          145         1            677         4            -          -          17,504          53           
Crop Science (017) -          -          6,645      12           180         1            -          -          8,456      5            -          -          5,192      6            -          -          -          -          20,473          24           
Crop Science Lab (017J) -          -          3,084      10           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,084            10           
Ctr for Engineering Excellence (020A) -          -          -          -          4,534      35           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,534            35           
Dairy Innovation Institute (018A) -          -          15,960    30           3,171      10           -          -          -          -          -          -          23           2            -          -          -          -          19,154          42           
Dairy Science (018) -          -          13,673    11           330         2            -          -          78,205    6            -          -          14,727    5            -          -          1,092      2            108,027        26           
Davidson Music Center (045) 1,290      2            14,560    30           4,257      22           -          -          -          -          2,080      5            -          -          -          -          -          -          22,187          59           
Dexter (034) 2,270      4            40,538    42           12,010    76           8,240      5            358         1            2,797      4            2,269      10           -          -          -          -          68,482          142         
EHS D&P (048Q) -          -          1,038      2            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,038            2            
Engineering (013) 2,694      3            32,988    41           9,715      70           -          -          -          -          -          -          1,065      4            -          -          -          -          46,462          118         
Engineering East (020) 2,943      5            31,153    38           3,636      9            -          -          -          -          -          -          1,602      4            -          -          -          -          39,334          56           
Engineering III (041) 1,437      2            20,031    35           4,180      28           -          -          -          -          1,131      3            826         3            -          -          -          -          27,605          71           
Engineering IV (192) 6,315      5            52,811    61           6,926      43           -          -          -          -          -          -          2,017      6            -          -          -          -          68,069          115         
Engineering Projects Center (197) -          -          11,876    13           1,335      4            -          -          -          -          -          -          60           1            -          -          -          -          13,271          18           
Engineering South (040) -          -          -          -          2,018      13           -          -          -          -          1,412      2            -          -          -          -          -          -          3,430            15           
Engineering West (021) 4,245      7            70,405    70           9,007      57           -          -          -          -          1,471      3            1,187      6            -          -          -          -          86,315          143         
Engineering West Addition (021A) -          -          6,309      10           549         4            -          -          -          -          -          -          116         1            -          -          -          -          6,974            15           
English (022) 5,158      11           454         2            2,964      19           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          8,576            32           
Equine Center (032) -          -          4,441      5            341         2            -          -          76,554    17           170         1            663         6            -          -          -          -          82,169          31           
Erhart Agriculture (010) 11,812    17           11,840    18           10,051    56           -          -          -          -          990         4            487         3            -          -          -          -          35,180          98           
Escuela Ranch (127) -          -          3,336      1            -          -          -          -          13,745    5            -          -          -          -          -          -          1,439      1            18,520          7            
Faculty Offices East (025) -          -          207         1            13,846    119         -          -          -          -          -          -          118         3            -          -          -          -          14,171          123         
Faculty Offices North (047) -          -          376         1            21,605    186         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          21,981          187         
Farm Shop (009) -          -          -          -          907         7            -          -          -          -          -          -          30,317    8            -          -          -          -          31,224          15           
Fisher Science Hall (033) 3,925      4            29,998    75           8,558      56           -          -          293         1            1,019      1            1,463      5            -          -          -          -          45,256          142         
Food Processing (024) 405         1            18,343    33           1,983      10           -          -          -          -          -          -          1,427      4            -          -          -          -          22,158          48           
Forestry (213) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,439      2            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,439            2            
Graphic Arts (026) 4,773      6            25,514    36           8,440      35           -          -          562         1            1,686      2            3,879      2            -          -          -          -          44,854          82           
Graphic Arts Modular (026M) -          -          -          -          1,053      10           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,053            10           
Horticultural Science (048) -          -          13,616    15           204         2            -          -          36,043    18           -          -          3,100      7            -          -          1,386      1            54,349          43           
Irrigation Training Rsrch Ctr (136) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,289      5            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,289            5            
Jespersen Hall (116) -          -          -          -          4,120      25           -          -          553         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,673            26           
Kennedy Library (035) 1,802      3            8,354      9            17,882    47           122,079   59           -          -          2,542      2            3,247      10           -          -          -          -          155,906        130         
Kinesiology (043A) -          -          9,700      20           5,031      38           -          -          -          -          -          -          203         1            -          -          -          -          14,934          59           
Materials Demonstration Lab (187) -          -          6,726      8            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          6,726            8            
Math and Science (038) 11,856    15           7,005      11           6,991      39           -          -          327         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          26,179          66           
Meat Processing Center (155) -          -          8,696      20           1,246      5            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          9,942            25           
Mott Athletics Center (042) 1,027      1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1            -          -          874         1            -          -          -          -          1,901            3            
Natorium Faculty Offices (046T) -          -          -          -          644         4            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          644               4            
Old Natatorium (046) -          -          2,605      4            350         3            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,955            7            
Parker Ranch (122) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,578      1            -          -          3,368      2            -          -          1,207      8            8,153            11           
Performing Arts Center (006) 2,614      2            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,614            2            
Peterson Ranch (123) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          2,022      2            -          -          720         1            -          -          1,688      18           4,430            21           
Poly Grove Trailer Park (092M) -          -          -          -          3,559      33           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,559            33           
Poultry Sci Instructional Ctr (150) -          -          8,700      18           415         2            -          -          20,064    7            -          -          3,272      3            -          -          2,276      2            34,727          32           
Recreation Center (043) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          40,358    20           -          -          63           1            -          -          -          -          40,421          21           
Research Development Center (004) -          -          19,352    48           781         6            -          -          2,668      3            -          -          1,240      10           -          -          -          -          24,041          67           
Science (052) 3,350      3            13,258    30           13,959    45           -          -          714         3            411         1            1,919      4            -          -          -          -          33,611          86           
Science North (053) 5,402      6            15,878    27           3,224      16           -          -          -          -          -          -          145         3            -          -          -          -          24,649          52           
Serrano Ranch (125) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          4,136      1            -          -          -          -          -          -          814         4            4,950            5            
Shepard Reservoir Equip Shed (211) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          401         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          401               1            
Spanos Theatre (044) -          -          -          -          308         1            -          -          -          -          11,886    8            -          -          -          -          -          -          12,194          9            
Stenner (215) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          144         1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          144               1            
Student Experimental Farm (137) -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          3,220      4            -          -          465         1            -          -          -          -          3,685            5            
Swine Unit (056) -          -          717         1            -          -          -          -          9,622      6            -          -          -          -          -          -          407         3            10,746          10           
Theater & Dance Modular Lab (045T) -          -          1,000      1            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          1,000            1            
Veterinary Hospital (057) 897         1            2,041      6            404         3            -          -          -          -          -          -          1,244      11           -          -          960         1            5,546            22           
yakʔitʸutʸu (172H) 1,831      1            -          -          3,435      16           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          5,266            17           
TOTAL 128,410   168         758,167   1,057      279,340   1,708      130,319   64           346,086   132         40,497    48           114,257   200         677         4            19,336    105         1,817,089      3,486      
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